

GAHC010049802023



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/1321/2023**

AZHARUL ISLAM  
S/O- LATE MOMTAZ ALI AHMED,  
VILL- PORAVITA BAZAR,  
P.O- JAMADARHAT,  
DIST- DHUBRI, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS  
THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM,  
EDUCATION DEPARTMENT (ELEMENTARY)  
DISPUR, GHY-6.

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARYX  
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM  
FINANCE DEPARTMENT  
DISPUR  
GHY-6.

3:THE AXOM SARBA SIKSHA ABHIJAN MISSION  
ASSAM  
TO BE REP. BY THE MISSION DIRECTOR  
KAHILIPARA  
GUWAHATI-19

4:THE DISTRICT MISSION-COORDINATOR  
SSA  
DHUBRI  
ASSAM  
TO BE REP. BY THE DISTRICT MISSION COORDINATO

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. A R BHUYAN, MRS. J BEGUM,MR. M A I HUSSAIN

**Advocate for the Respondent : SC, ELEM. EDU, SC, SSA,SC, FINANCE**

**BEFORE  
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE SHAMIMA JAHAN**

**ORDER**

**Date : 24.03.2026**

As prayed for by the learned Counsel for the petitioner, list this matter on 28<sup>th</sup> of April, 2026.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**